Catalog # Type
Date
Project
Comments
Prepared by
LAMPS CONTAIN MERCURY. DISPOSE ACCORDING TO
LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS
Safe and convenient means of

For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications &
dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Solutions Representative
for availability and ordering information.
Options
LSC=Lamp
Shield Cable
(other options
available)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PALC=Palletize
d Fixtures in
Carton
A C C E S S O R I E S
T3A End E.Q. Bracket Parts Bag
DF-24-W=Drywall Frame Kit
Number of
Ballasts
1=1 Ballast
2=2 Ballasts
3=3 Ballasts
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor > 1.15.
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EBT    =T5 or T5HO Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor=1.0
Ballast/FactorType
EBT   N=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor=.90 (5)
EBT   H=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor=1.15 (7)
EBT   NDIM=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming, Normal Ballast
Factor=.95-1.0 (6)
EBT   HDIM=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming, High Ballast Factor=1.15
High Performance T8 Ballasts
HB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HB8   L=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .77 – .82
HB8   N=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8   H=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
HR8   T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HR8   DIM=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8   L=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .71 – .79
HR8   H=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
0-10V Dimming Ballasts (9)
5LTV8   =T8 0-10V Program Rapid Start.